This section contains an unaudited pro forma balance
sheet, which has been prepared to provide Kathmandu
shareholders with an indication of the scale and size
of the Combined Group as at 31 January 2015, as if
Briscoe Group had acquired all Kathmandu Shares on
issue on that date.

The pro forma balance sheet presented in this section
should be read in conjunction with the accounting

policies of Briscoe Group and Kathmandu as disclosed
in their most recent annual financial reports that were
individually prepared in accordance with generally
accepted accounting practice (GAAP) in New Zealand,
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) and
NZ equivalents to International Financial Reporting
Standards (NZ IFRS), and with the notes below.

31

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet of the Combined Group
(NZ$m) 35

Pro Forma Balance Sheet Briscoe Group Kathmandu Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Group
25 January 2015 31 January 2015 Notes b(i), b(ii) Note b(iii) Note b(iv)

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 89.7 1.8 (26.4) (63.3) 1.8

Trade and other receivables 3.8 4.0 7.8

Derivative financial instruments 3.7 15.4 19.1

Current tax asset 6.2 (4.1) 2.1

Inventories 73.5 97.3 170.8

Total current assets 170.7 124.7 (26.4) (63.3) (4.1) 201.6

Non-current assets:

Property, plant and equipment 61.6 50.6 112.2

Investment in subsidiary 359.2 (359.2) 0.0

Intangible assets 1.5 236.3 65.6 303.4

Deferred tax 0.9 0.9 1.8

Total non-current assets 64.0 287.8 0.0 359.2 (293.6) 417.4

Total assets 234.7 412.5 (26.4) 295.9 (297.7) 619.0

Liabilities

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables 74.3 31.1 (26.4) 79.0

Interest bearing liabilities 87.3 (87.3) 37.7 37.7

Current tax liabilities 4.1 (4.1) 0.0

Total current liabilities 78.4 118.4 (113.7) 37.7 (4.1) 116.7

Non-current liabilities:

Derivative financial instruments 0.5 0.5

Interest bearing liabilities 87.3 87.3

Other 0.7 0.7

Total non-current liabilities 0.7 0.5 87.3 0.0 0.0 88.5

Total liabilities 79.1 118.9 (26.4) 37.7 (4.1) 205.2

Equity

Contributed equity - ordinary shares 46.6 200.2 258.2 (200.2) 304.8

Reserves 3.9 (6.4) 6.4 3.9

Retained earnings 105.1 99.8 (99.8) 105.1

Total equity 155.6 293.6 0.0 258.2 (293.6) 413.8

Total liabilities and equity 234.7 412.5 (26.4) 295.9 (297.7) 619.0

35.   Rounding to millions may cause slight differences to published statements and/or minor addition discrepancies.

32

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
for the Combined Group

a.   Basis of presentation of unaudited pro
forma balance sheet
The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as at
31 January 2015 of the Combined Group is a pro
forma consolidation of the audited Briscoe Group
balance sheet as at 25 January 2015, and the
unaudited balance sheet included in Kathmandu’s
interim financial statements as at 31 January 2015,
then adjusted as described below.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance